principal of and interest on the Defeasance Securities, together with any uninvested cash, to the payment of the
principal and redemption price of and interest on the Series 2008 Bonds to and including such redemption date.  In
the opinion of Harris Beach PLLC, upon making such deposit and giving such irrevocable instructions, the Series
2008 Bonds will be deemed to have been paid, will no longer be outstanding and the covenants, agreements and
obligations of the Authority with respect to the Series 2008 Bonds will be discharged and satisfied.

 16

PART 5 - PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST REQUIREMENTS

The following table sets forth, for each fiscal year of the Obligated Group ending December 31, the
estimated amounts required for the payment of principal of the Series 2017 Bonds at stated maturity and interest
thereon.  Under “Other Outstanding Indebtedness” and “Total Long-Term Debt Service and Other Obligations,” the
table also shows the pro forma total debt service due in each fiscal year with respect to the pro forma outstanding
long-term indebtedness of the Obligated Group on the noted assumptions.

Fiscal Year
Ending

December 31,

Series 2017 Bonds Other
Outstanding

Indebtedness(1)

Total Long-Term
Debt Service and
Other Obligations Principal Interest Total

2017 $6,200,000 $8,710,975 $14,910,975 $5,884,699 $20,795,674
2018 7,200,000 11,239,000 18,439,000 5,934,699 24,373,699
2019 7,500,000 10,951,000 18,451,000 5,879,699 24,330,699
2020 7,800,000 10,651,000 18,451,000 5,924,699 24,375,699
2021 8,100,000 10,339,000 18,439,000 5,156,049 23,595,049
2022 8,500,000 10,015,000 18,515,000 4,270,000 22,785,000
2023 8,900,000 9,590,000 18,490,000 4,305,000 22,795,000
2024 9,300,000 9,145,000 18,445,000 4,335,000 22,780,000
2025 9,800,000 8,680,000 18,480,000 4,260,000 22,740,000
2026 10,300,000 8,190,000 18,490,000 4,285,000 22,775,000
2027 10,800,000 7,675,000 18,475,000 4,305,000 22,780,000
2028 11,300,000 7,135,000 18,435,000 4,320,000 22,755,000
2029 11,900,000 6,570,000 18,470,000 4,330,000 22,800,000
2030 12,500,000 5,975,000 18,475,000 4,335,000 22,810,000
2031 13,100,000 5,350,000 18,450,000 4,335,000 22,785,000
2032 13,800,000 4,695,000 18,495,000 4,330,000 22,825,000
2033 14,500,000 4,005,000 18,505,000 4,320,000 22,825,000
2034 15,200,000 3,280,000 18,480,000 4,305,000 22,785,000
2035 16,000,000 2,520,000 18,520,000 4,285,000 22,805,000
2036 16,800,000 1,720,000 18,520,000 4,260,000 22,780,000
2037 17,600,000 880,000 18,480,000 4,330,000 22,810,000
2038 - - - 4,290,000 4,290,000
2039 - - - 4,345,000 4,345,000
2040 - - - 4,290,000 4,290,000
2041 - - - 4,330,000 4,330,000
2042 - - - 4,260,000 4,260,000
2043 - - - 4,285,000 4,285,000
2044 - - - 4,300,000 4,300,000
2045 - - - 4,305,000 4,305,000
Total $237,100,000 $147,315,975 $384,415,975 $132,094,845 $516,510,820

_____________________________
(1) Excludes debt service on the Series 2008 Bonds but includes payments on capital leases entered into in fiscal year 2016 that expire during

fiscal years 2020 and 2021, respectively, outstanding in the aggregate principal amount of approximately $6,750,011 as of January 1, 2017.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

 17

PART 6 - ESTIMATED SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

The following table sets forth the estimated sources and uses of funds:

Sources of Funds

Series 2017 Bonds $237,100,000
Original Issue Premium 16,725,171
Series 2008 Bonds Debt Service Reserve Fund 20,304,933